
Fanns With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

West Virginia. total ____ _ 

Greenbrier _____________ _ 
Jefferson ______________ _ 

Mineral_ ___________ -----
Pocahontas-------------Preston ________________ _ 
Randolph ______________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Fanns With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

West Virginia. total_ ___ _ 

All other----------------

Fanns With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

West Virginia. total_ ___ _ 

All other----------------

Fanns With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

AIWftt ... Alf.tf• Mix­
- f• H.,., D..,. ...... , .. .,, ... , 
West Virginia. total ___ _ -

Barbour _______________ _ 

Berkeley----------------Broxton __ · _____________ _ 

Brooke -- •• ____ -- -- -----
CabeR-- _______________ _ 
Colloun _______________ _ 

c .. , -------- ---- -- -----Doddridge __________ ----. 

=:..~================= 
Gront ________ •• _______ _ 
Greenbrier _____________ _ 

Hampshire--------------Hancock _______________ _ 

Hardy-- __ -- __ ----------Harrison ____________ ----

Jackson---------------­
.leffetsan -- ---- ---- -----
ICanctWha ---------------

Table 3. Mink: 1974, not shown for West Virginia 

Table 4. Colonies of Bees: 1974 

Inventory of colonies of bees Sales 

Colonies of bees Pounds of honey 

Sales 
Forms Number forms Number ($1.()00) Farms Number 

59 2 997 1 (D) (Dl 42 157 272 

s 22 - - - 4 266 s 140 - - - 4 1 932 
4 62 - - - 2 (D) 
3 28 - - - 2 CD) 
4 44 - - - 3 602 
4 341 - - - 4 19 970 

34 2 360 1 (D) (D) 23 128 092 

Table 5. Angora Goats: 1974 

Inventory of Angora goats Sales 

Angora goats Pounds of mohair 

Sales 
Forms Number Forms Number ($1,000) Farms Pounds 

7 187 6 84 1 7 1 010 

7 187 6 84 1 7 1 010 

Table 6 Milk Goats: 1974 
Inventory of milk goo h. Sales 

Milk goats Goats milk 

Sales 
Forms Number Forms Number ($1,000) Forms Gallons 

s 37 3 9 (Z) 3 s 250 

s 37 3 9 (l) 3 s 250 

Table 7. Fish: 1974, not shown for West Virginia 

Table 8. Hay, Field Seeds, Other Specified Field Crops, and Berries: 1974 

Harvested Irrigated 

Farms Acres Quantity Farms 

1 569 41 007 100 917 1 

19 296 625 -
90 2 591 6 487 -
9 277 671 -

15 699 1 989 -
14 278 463 -
~ 65 82 -
3 70 303 -
5 88 163 -
8 284 599 -
1~ 734 1 092 -
48 1 203 3 776 -
95 2 378 6 278 1 
50 785 1 787 -
9 132 298 -

65 1 247 3 980 -
20 544 1 244 -
~2 977 2 273 -

106 3 423 9 335 -
~ 9 6 -

Acres 

(D) 

-
-
-
-----
--
-

(D) 

-------

Alf•H. ... AIWftt Mlx­
lttNI fer H., oor Deltr­

tl ...... (tlry _,_(_ 

lewis _________________ _ 
lincoln _______________ _ -Marian _______________ _ -Marshall ________ ---- ___ _ 
Mason ________________ _ 
Mercer ______ -- ________ _ 

Mineral __ --------------_ 
Monongalia -------------Monroe ________________ _ 
Morgan _______________ _ 

Nicho.,s -------------- --
Ohio -------------------
Pendleton--------------­
Pleasants--------------­
Pocahontas -------------
Preston ____ ------------_ 
Putnam----------------_ 
Raleigh -- •••• ----------. 
Randolph ---------------
Ritchie •••• ---------- •• _ 
Roane------------------

farms 

20 
9 
6 

69 
78 
32 
43 
20 

114 
7 

15 
51 

119 
3 

71 
96 
18 
9 

24 
8 

19 

Harvested 

Acres Quantity 

648 1 538 
183 198 
100 224 

1 879 3 735 
1 894 s 323 

789 1 690 
894 2 230 
438 1 027 

2 861 6906 
70 286 

399 1 008 
1 975 4 231 
2 623 8 351 

42 94 
1 580 3 919 
3 293 7 634 

241 609 
279 564 
803 1 935 
109 243 
661 1 378 

Soles 
($1,000) 

79 

(Z) 
1 

(D) 
(D) 
CZ) 

9 
64 

Soles 
($1.000) 

2 

2 

Soles 
($1,000) 

7 

7 

Irrigated 

Forms Acres 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -
- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -

Ill- 2 West VIrginia 1974 Census of Agriculture- County Mise Data 



Table 8. Hay, Field Seeds, Other Specified Field Crops, and Berries: 197 4- Continued 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Alfalfa and Alfalfa Mix­
fiNS for Hoy or Delly­

dretlq (dry tons)- Con. 

Summers ------ -- -- ---- _ 
Taylor-- __ •• -----------­
Tucker-----------------
Tyler-------------------
Up$hur -----------------
Wayne-----------------
Wetzel-----------------
Wirt __________________ _ 
Wood ________ ----------

Clover, nmothy, & Mix­
tures of Clover & GrasHs 

for HOlY (dry tons) 

West Virginia. totaL ___ _ 

Barbour _______________ _ 
Berkeley ____________ ----
Broxton _______________ _ 

Brooke-----------------Cabell _________________ _ 

Calhoun ----------------
Cloy -------------------Doddridge •• __________ ---
Fayette ________________ _ 
Gilmer-------- _________ _ 

Grant _________________ _ 
Greenbrier _____________ _ 
Hampshire _____________ _ 
Hancock ___________ :. ___ _ 
Hardy _________________ _ 
Harrison _______________ _ 
Jackson _______________ _ 

Jefferson-------------- -Kanawha _____________ _ -
lewis ______ ------------

lincoln _______________ _ 
Marion _______________ _ 

Marshall ______ ---------
Mason----------------
Mercer----------------
Mineral ____________ ----
Monongalia ________ ----
Monroe ____________ ----
Morgan ____ -- ________ _ 
Nicholas ______________ _ 

Ohio------------------
Pendleton--------------
Pleasants __________ ----
Pocahontas ___________ _ 
Preston _______________ _ 
Putnam _______________ _ 

Raleigh----------------
Randolph _____________ _ 

Ritchie----------------Roane ________________ _ 

Summers--------------
Taylor ________________ _ 
Tucker _______________ _ 
Tyler-- ____________ ----

Upshur---------------­
Wayne----------------Webster ______________ _ 

Wetzel----------------

-
--
-
-
--
-
-
-

-
--
-
--
-
--
-

-
--
-
-
--
--Wirt ---- ------ -------­

Wood------------------
All other ____________ ----

Small Grain Hay 
(dry tons) 

West Virginia. totaL. __ -
Barbour _______________ _ 
Berkeley _______________ _ 
Brooke _______________ _ -Grant _________________ _ 
Greenbrier _____________ _ 
Hardy _________________ _ 
Harrison ______ ---- _____ _ 
Jackson -- -- ______ ------
Jefferson __________ -----
lincoln-----------------

Marshall •• __ -- ____ ------Mason ________________ _ 
Mercer _______________ _ -Mineral ________________ _ 
Monongalia ____________ _ 

Monroe ______ ----------_ 
Nicholas -- __ ------ ------
Ohio-------------------
Pendleton ____ -- -- ------ _ 
Pocahontas -------------
Putnam-----~ ______ ----_ 
Summers ____ ------ -----Taylor-- _______________ _ 

Forms 

16 
8 

19 
19 
B 
9 

14 
4 

21 

3 989 

96 
154 
61 
14 
47 
25 
10 
3B 
37 
36 

129 
246 
173 

6 
177 
127 
119 
135 

9 
102 

31 
38 
98 

170 
so 
70 
58 

201 
33 
44 

35 
233 

13 
139 
16B 
69 
34 

123 
77 
92 

52 
so 
45 
59 
75 
22 

7 
16 
45 
97 

4 

195 

5 
3 
3 
5 
9 
6 
4 
9 
B 
3 

6 
13 
13 
3 
3 

22 
4 
5 
9 

10 
7 
4 
5 

Harvested 

Acres Quantity 

223 419 
..:12 784 
535 973 
776 1 .-61 
132 293 
123 185 
487 1 098 

83 219 
375 911 

155 416 298 417 

4 718 9 159 
5 325 8 B73 
3 117 6 272 

501 1 615 
1 014 1 725 
1 568 2 991 

237 587 
1 412 2 697 
1072 1 860 
2 078 3 544 

4 883 8 411 
9030 20 391 
6086 10 763 

152 248 
4 779 8 672 
5334 10 237 
4 738 7 558 
5 543 9 774 

139 174 
5 513 11 345 

5..:1 1 321 
1 931 3 164 
3 379 6 242 
5 348 11 296 
1 427 3 007 
2 865 4 769 
2 575 4 744 
6 213 12 705 

947 1 809 
1 736 3554 

1 142 1 945 
B 166 15 477 

369 605 
5 711 12 042 
6 935 15 150 
1 659 2 878 
1 410 2 .-61 
6 526 12 ..:15 
4 251 7 554 
3 735 6 -434 

1 663 3 414 
3 046 5 186 
2088 4944 
2 883 5 941 
3 923 7592 

600 1 047 
172 293 
955 1 270 

2 513 6 382 
3 422 5 784 

44 76 

2 651 4 446 

668 563 
63 124 
41 164 
83 124 
65 161 

120 144 
92 198 
98 235 
75 125 
8 7 

27 ..:1 
160 317 
102 195 

11 29 
67 134 

134 256 
21 32 
61 64 

140 33B 
59 89 
67 106 
16 34 
B9 267 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Mise Data 

Irrigated 

Farms Acres 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -

9 203 

- -
- -
- -- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
3 64 
1 (D) 
- -
- -
1 (D) 
- -
- -
- -
- -
1 (D) 
- -
2 (D) 
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -
1 (D) 
- -

- -

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -
- -
- -
- -- -

- -
- -- -
- -- -
- -- -
- -
- -
- -- -- -
- -

Small Grain Hay 
(dry tons)-Con. 

Tyler ____ -------- ______ _ 
Wood------------------
All other __ ---- _________ _ 

......... ezaforHay 
(dry tons) 

West Virginia. totaL. __ _ 

Jackson---------------­
Jefferson---------------
Mercer-----------------
All other----------------

Wild Hay (dry tons) 

West Virginia. total_ ___ _ 

Barbour---------------­
Broxton----------------
Doddridge ____________ --_ 

Grant------------------
Greenbrier-------------­
Hampshire--------------
Hardy------------------
Harrison ________ ---- ___ _ 
Jackson _______________ _ 

Kanawha ---------------

Lewis ------------------
Marion-----------------
Marshall ______ ------ ___ _ 
Mason----------------­
Mercer __ ---------------Mineral ________________ _ 

Monongalia -------------
Monroe ______ -------- __ _ 
Nicholas----------------
Ohio-------------------

Pendleton--------------­
Pocahontas-------------
Preston __________ ---- __ _ 
Putnam ____ ------------_ 
Raleigh-----------------
Randolph __ -------- ____ _ 
Ritchie-----------------
Roane __________ ---- ___ _ 
Taylor ____ ------ _______ _ 

Tyler-------------------
Upshur-----------------
Wood------------------
All other __ ---------- ___ _ 

Other Hay (dry tons) 

West Virginia. totaL ___ _ 

Barbour __ -------- _____ _ 
Berkeley------ ____ ---- __ 
Braxton----------------
Gilmer ____ ------------ __ 
Grant------------------
Greenbrier-------------­
Hampshire--------------
Hardy------------------
Harrison---- __ -------- __ 
Jackson ----------------

Jefferson ---------------
lewis -----------------­
Marion----------------­
Mason-----------------
Mineral ________ ------ __ _ 
Pendleton--------------­
Pocahontas-------------
Preston ____ ------ __ ----_ 
Putnam ________________ _ 

Ritchie-----------------

Roane-----~------ _____ _ 
Taylor-------- __ ------ __ 
Tyler---- __ ------------_ Upshur ________________ _ 

Wayne----------------­
Wirt ------------------­
Wood------------------
All other----------------

Grwss S .. e and Haylage 
(Iraan tuns) 

West Virginia. totaL ___ _ 

Barbour---------------­
Berkeley __ -------------­
Brooke-----------------
Grant------------------
Greenbrier-------------­
Hampshire------------ __ 
Hardy----------·--------
Harrison---- __ -------- __ 

Forms 

6 
s 

25 

23 

4 
4 
3 

12 

282 

18 
11 
4 
s 

15 
12 
17 
16 
12 
3 

20 
7 
6 
6 
3 
5 

14 
5 
6 
3 

16 
10 
4 
5 
3 

10 
8 
3 
7 
6 
3 
6 

13 

195 

3 
19 
6 
3 
6 
6 

10 
8 
9 
8 

10 
5 
4 

13 
5 

12 
10 
6 
5 
4 

3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 

19 

216 

6 
15 
5 
4 

14 
12 
3 

lD 

Harvested Irrigated 

Acres Quantity Forms Acres 

37 54 - -
28 47 - -

319 596 - -

360 614 - -
121 226 - -
69 130 - -
sa 58 - -

112 200 - -

8 723 12 385 - -

747 856 - -
331 516 - -
148 262 - -
110 148 - -
278 631 - -
264 342 - -
518 645 - -
707 1 210 I - -
447 672 - -

13 19 - -

949 1 957 - -
341 498 - -

57 65 - -
147 256 - -
121 64 - -
150 193 - -
374 503 - -

79 124 - -
87 160 - -
52 64 - -

242 352 - -
197 227 - -
111 130 - -
51 81 - -
75 21 - -

336 388 - -
326 418 - -
122 86 - -
157 252 - -
310 454 - -

66 60 - -
140 128 - -
670 603 - -

7 103 12 021 1 (D) 

267 524 - -
298 411 - -
205 395 - -
88 171 - -

346 600 - -
216 425 - -
185 409 - -
259 699 - -
450 736 - -
227 286 - -
248 511 - -
123 207 - -
120 138 1 (D) 
364 558 - -
268 311 - -
444 887 - -
554 1 396 - -
98 154 - -
93 12B - -

132 228 - -
84 54 - -
49 78 - -

270 420 - -
320 560 - -

95 166 - -
357 297 - -
143 89 - -
800 1 183 - -

6 085 36 89B - -
117 532 - -
457 2 675 - -
2B1 554 - -
150 5.-6 - -
421 2 551 - -
330 1 673 - -

90 725 - -
lBO 1 045 - -

West Virginia Ill- 3 



Table 8. 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Grwu Silage and Haylago 
(trwon tons)- Con. 

Jefferson _____________ _ 

lewis------------------Marshall ______________ _ 
-Mason _______________ _ 

Mineral _______________ _ 
Monroe _______________ _ 

Ohio------------------
Pendleton _____________ _ 
Pocahontas ___________ _ 
Preston _______________ _ 
Randolph _____________ _ 

Tucker----------------
Wood ____ -- ____ ------ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Hay Crops Cut & Fed 
Green (green tons) 

West Virginia. total_ __ _ 

Berkeley ______________ _ 
Hampshire ____________ _ 
Marshall ______________ _ 
Mason _______________ _ 
Morgan ______________ _ 

Ohio------------------
Preston _______________ _ 
Randolph _____________ _ 
Summers _____________ _ 

All other---------------

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Red Clover Seed (lb) 

West Virginia, total_ __ _ -

Berkeley ______________ _ -Hardy __________ --------Morgan ______________ _ 
Pocahontas ___________ _ 
Preston _______________ _ 

All other---------------

Alfalfa Seed (lb) 

West Virginia, total ___ _ -

Preston _______________ _ 
All other ______________ _ -

Timothy Seed (lb) 

West Virginia. total ___ _ 

Jefferson--------------
A/1 other _____________ _ --

Field Com for Silage 
or Green Chop (green ton s) 

West Virginia, total ___ _ 

Barbour _____________ _ --
Berkeley _____________ _ --
Broxton _____________ _ --Brooke __________ -- __ --
Cabell _______________ _ --
fayette ______ ----------
Grant ________ -------- --Greenbrier ___________ _ --Hampshire ___________ _ --Hardy _______________ _ 

--

Harrison __________ ---- --Jackson _____________ _ --
-Jefferson __ -----------­

lewis __ -------------­
Marion---------------

--
--Marshall _____________ _ --

Mason---------------­
Mercer __ --------------
MineraL ______________ _ 

-

Monongalia __________ _ --Monroe _______________ _ 
Morgan ___ : ____ -- __ -- --

--Nicholas __ -----------­
Ohio __ ----------------

Ill- 4 West Virginio 

Hay, Field Seeds, Other Specified Field Crops, and Berries: 197 4- Continued 

Harvested Irrigated 

Farms Acres Quantity Forms Acres 

22 953 8 026 - -
4 136 814 - -
8 51 312 - -
9 266 2 050 - -
8 409 l 997 - -
5 125 420 - -

13 394 l 574 - -
4 173 l 583 - -

10 54 265 - -
31 840 4 954 - -

6 102 648 - -
4 45 410 - -
5 154 l 336 - -

18 357 2 208 - -

64 828 3 508 - -
4 37 126 - -
3 55 258 - -
8 50 173 - -
9 122 672 - -
3 21 62 - -
5 122 539 - -
5 133 405 - -
3 39 117 - -
8 44 323 - -

16 205 833 - -

39 419 31 520 - -
6 87 9 360 - -

II 105 7 192 - -
4 48 2 850 - -
3 15 l 320 - -
4 27 2 295 - -

ll 137 8 503 - -

II 61 2 060 - -
3 24 960 - -
8 37 I 100 - -

9 132 14 900 - -
3 57 5 750 - -
6 ·75 9 150 - -

I 601 33 420 491 332 8 189 

23 191 2 815 - -
106 2 928 37 874 - -

6 88 l 860 - -
9 134 2 468 - -
8 95 I 303 - -
4 132 748 - -

59 951 13 009 - -
138 3 019 54 952 3 62 
67 I 192 14 513 - -

118 2 385 37 811 l (D) 

33 461 7 119 l (D) 

23 551 8 574 - -
107 4 663 64 447 l (D) 

19 256 3 886 - -
6 76 I 220 - -

39 474 5 884 I (D) 

80 3 299 51 009 - -
15 312 3 691 - -
40 817 8 704 - -
II 96 l 546 - -

118 2 771 44 205 - -
14 182 l 762 - -
21 393 5 937 - -
32 434 4 626 - -

Field Com for Silage 
or GNen Chop (green 

tons)-Con. 

p endleton ---------------
p ocohontos ____________ _ 
p reston ________________ _ 
p utnom __________ ---- __ _ 
R 
R 

oleigh ----------------­
ondolph ---------------

R itchie ________________ _ 

s ummers ---------------
T oylor _________________ _ 

T ucker -----------------

T yler -------------------
Upshur ________ ------ __ 
Wayne---------------­
Wetzel----------------
Wirt ------------------

-
-
-
-

Wood-----------------­
All other----------------

Field Com for Dry Fodder 
Hogged or Grezed 

West Virginia, toto!_ __ _ -

Berkeley----------------
F oyette ______________ -- -
Grant------------------Greenbrier ____________ _ -Hardy __________ --------
J efferson ________ -- ___ _ -
Monongalia __ -------- __ -
Monroe __________ ------ -
Pendleton ________ -- ___ _ -
Preston ____________ ---- -
All other----------------

Sorghums for Slloge or 
Green Chop (green tons ) 

West Virginia, totaL __ _ 

Berkeley---------------
Greenbrier ____________ _ 
Hampshire ______ ------ _ 
Marshall ______________ _ 

Mason----------------Ohio _________________ _ 
All other ________ -- ____ _ 

Sorghum for Sirup 

West Virginia, fataL __ _ 

All other ________ -- ____ _ 

All Other Crops 

West Virginia, totaL __ _ 

lewis ________________ _ 

All other---------------

Strowberries (lb) 

West Virginia, totaL __ _ 

Mason ----------------
Monroe __________ ------
Roane-----------------
All other ______________ _ 

Blackberries and 
Dewberries (lb) 

West Virginia, total ___ _ 

All other ______________ _ 

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

Black Raspberries (lb ) 

West Virginia, totaL __ _ -

All other----------------

forms 

103 
91 

113 
4 

10 
49 
10 
12 
9 

16 

14 
14 
9 
9 
5 

27 
10 

71 

5 
4 
J 
4 
9 
5 
3 
6 
5 
5 

22 

56 

4 
4 
4 
J 
3 
4 

34 

7 

7 

II 

J 
8 

40 

3 
3 
3 

31 

7 

7 

3 

3 

Harvested Irrigated 

Acres Quontity Forms Acres 

I 165 17 921 l (0) 
909 u 359 - -

2 022 29158 - -
48 925 - -

203 3 538 - -
668 II 234 - -

95 l 590 - -
279 4 219 - -
101 I 898 - -
193 3 045 - -
160 2 019 - -
321 5 463 - -
239 2 405 - -
99 808 - -

ll6 I 200 - -
683 9 461 - -
219 2 126 - -

l 035 ()() - -
101 ()() - -

18 (X) - -
24 ()() - -
46 ()() - -
52 ()() - -
51 (X) - -
22 (X) - -
21 (X) - -
15 (X) - -
53 (X) - -

632 ()() - -

876 10 456 - -
48 453 - -
87 995 - -
52 719 - -
13 100 - -
II 80 - -
33 490 - -

632 7 619 - -

10 (X) - -
10 (X) - -

73 ()() - -
7 ()() - -

66 ()() - -

109 426 423 l (0) 

I 3 590 - -
l 2 200 - -
l 2 500 - -

106 418 133 I (D) 

9 8 775 - -
9 8 775 - -

2 I 124 - -

2 l 124 - -

1974 Census of Agriculture- County Mise Data 
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